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DEPARTMENT OF HISTORIC RESOURLES
CEMETERY WORKSHOP MAY 12, 2018
LEXINGTON, VIRGINIA

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30 - 10:00

10:100 - 10:30

Break

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

Lunch

12:45-1:15

1:15-1:45

Break

2:00 - 3:45

3:45-4:00

=

\\

Gathering

Greeting & Orientation to Lexington
Don Hasfurther, Historic Lexington Fndn.

Cemetery Archaeology
Mike Barber, PhD , State Archaeologist

Cemetery and Burial Laws
Joanna Wilson Green, Archaeologist

Cemetery Identification and
Recordation
Jolene Smith, Archaeologist

Cemetery Iconography
Joanna Wilson Green, Archaeologist

Cemetery Conservation
Kate Ridgway, Conservator

Presentations Wrap-up: Q&A

Field Work: Survey and Assessment l ‘

Field Work Wrap-up: Q&A




DHR Staff Contact Information:

= For general historic preservation questions contact the Western Region
Preservation Office (Serving Central, Southside, and Tidewater Virginia)
Tom Klatka, Western Region Archaeologist
Phone: (540) 387-5396
tom.klatka@dhr.virginia.gov
Michael Pulice, Western Region Architectural Historian
Phone: (540) 387-5443
michael.pulice@dhr.virginia.gov

For general questions regarding burial laws and DHR burial permits contact
Joanna Wilson Green, Archaeology Stewardship and Easements in DHR’s Division of
Preservation Incentives, via email at joanna.wilson@dhr.virginia.gov or by phone at
804-482-6098.

For recordation of cemeteries with DHR contact Jolene Smith, Archaeological Data
Manager and V-CRIS Accounts Manager with DHR’s Archives, via email at
jolene.smith@dhr.virginia.gov or by phone at 804-482-6438.

For general questions regarding conservation and condition issues contact Kate

Ridgway, Conservator in DHR’s Division of State Archaeology, via email at
Katherine.ridgway@dhr.virginia.gov or by phone at 804-482-6442.

For questions regarding DHR’s collections contact Dee DeRoche, Chief Curator in
DHR’s Division of State Archaeology, via email at dee.deroche@dhr.virginia.gov or by
phone at 804-482-6441.

For questions regarding DHR’s website and public relations contact Randy Jones,
Public Information Officer, via email at randy.jones@dhr.virginia.gov or by phone at
540-578-3031.
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From Edward Gorey — The Iron Tonic or A Winter Afternoon in Lonely Valley
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